PRIMARY ELECTION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given the legal voters of the Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe of a **PRIMARY ELECTION** to be held on the **SECOND TUESDAY**, **August 13**, **2024**, for the purpose of nominating candidates for the purpose of filling the following vacancies at the forthcoming Primary Election:

NOTE: The District Officers will be placed on the ballot at the forthcoming General Election.

District No. 1

Council Representative District Chairman District Secretary

Council Representative

Council Representative

District Chairman District Secretary

District Chairman

District Secretary

Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

District No. 2

Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

District No. 3

Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

District No. 4

Council Representative District Chairman District Secretary

Council Representative

District Chairman District Secretary Four (4) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

District No. 5

Four (4) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

District No. 6

Council Representative District Chairman District Secretary Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated Two (2) Candidates to be nominated

DEADLINE FOR FILING PETITIONS IS AT 5:00 P.M. on JUNE 24, 2024.

 The Petition shall be accompanied with the following: a receipt for payment of the \$40.00 background check; completed Candidate's Certification of Qualification Form; drug test results, a receipt for payment for the \$25.00 for the drug test fee and other qualifications for candidacy upon submission to the Tribal Secretary's Office. The Tribal Election Board shall certify the petitions. Applicant may utilize the CRST Law Enforcement (605-964-4567) for the drug test and utilize the CRST Background Checks Office (605-964-6748) for the background check.

Date: May 6, 2024 OFFICE OF THE TRIBAL SECRETARY CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE